FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	07-08-1	998 ^{:ET}	Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05//REV03		. Y	49414.23
Tab settings → → ▼			CEINED
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Pat 100756	599 attacled bri	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	eiyimisi partiy(iqqqq)q
CYBERGUARD CORPORATION (f/k/a Harris Computer			
Systems Corporation)		Name: <u>CONCURRENT</u>	COMPUTER CORPORATION
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 2101 We	est Cypress Creek Road
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Corporation-State Florida	·	City: Fort Lauderdale	State: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>33309</u>
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship)
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No	☐ Association	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Department	eiaware
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the	e United States, a domestic
Execution Date: June 16, 1998		designation is	
		(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark R	egistration No.(s)
74/722694			
(Allowed			
6/16/98)			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
		6. Total number of applicatio	ne and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
Concerning document should be in	dilcu.		
Name: _Donald S. Showalter		7. Total for (27.0ED 2.44):	6 940.00
Internal Address, IV II 1 C IV C-14 I I D		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP		⊠ Enclosed	
		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: One East Broward Blvd., Suite 1300		Deposit account number:	
		o. Boposk dooddin nambor.	
		08-2625	
City: Fort Lauderdale S	tate: FL ZIP: 33301		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
D7/06/1998 DHGUYEH 00000189 74722694			
01 FC:481 40.00	OP		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and I	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is thus and correct and ar	y attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	.\ 1	$\gamma (1/a)$. / /-
Donald S. Showalter Sound Manual G/24/98			
Name of Person Signing	-	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and REEL: 1748 FR	DEM/RK
		REEL: 1748 FR.	<u> </u>

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Cyberguard Corporation (formerly known as Harris Computer Systems Corporation), a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 2000 West Commercial Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 (hereinafter "Cyberguard"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application Serial 74/722,694, filed August 30, 1995, for the mark "POWER HAWK" (hereinafter "The Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Concurrent Computer Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and having a place of business at 2101 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 (hereinafter "Concurrent"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Mark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Cyberguard hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Concurrent, its successors and assigns, *nunc pro tunc* effective as of June 27, 1996, Cyberguard's entire right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Mark; (b) any and all registrations of the Mark, whether state, federal or foreign; (c) any and all applications to register the Mark, whether state, federal or foreign; (d) all common law rights in, to and under the Mark; (e) all other rights in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; (f) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Mark and/or the goodwill under the Mark; and (g) all claims or causes of action Cyberguard has or may have in

TRADEMARK REEL: 1748 FRAME: 0484 connection with The Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of any of the Mark.

AND, FURTHER, Cyberguard hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

of Cyberguard Corporation who is personally known to me/who produced <u>Drivers License</u> as identification.

WITNESSETH my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 16th day of <u>Jone</u>, 1992.

Wilma Mercado

My Commission Coessage

Notary Public

FTL1-236484

RECORDED: 06/25/1998